
Asking You! Volunteer Information 

Asking You! are changing 

the way their volunteering 

works.  

 

There will be new  

volunteering roles and the 

support you get for  

volunteering will change.  

This document will tell you 

all about: 

• The new roles 

• The support you will 

get  

• When the changes will 

happen 



Volunteering Roles 

People who attend 

meetings but do not have 

a volunteer role are called 

self-advocates 

 

This means that you will 

speak up for your thoughts 

and feelings at Asking 

You! meetings.   

Self-Advocates do not 

have a job they have to do.  

 

They can come to self-

advocacy meetings and 

have their say when they 

want to.  

You will learn more about 

being a self-advocate and 

standing up for your rights. 

 

You will also have the 

opportunity to come to 

regular meetings.   



Elected Representatives 

Elected Representatives 

will take views from 

People’s Parliament to the 

Partnership Board 

meetings.   

 

They will be voted in in the 

September People’s 

Parliament. There are 3 

roles.  

You can shadow an 

elected representative if 

you would like to go to the 

Partnership Board. 

You will have a pre 

meeting before each 

partnership board to 

prepare what you are 

going to say.  

 

The role lasts for a year.  



Stewards 

Stewards help at Asking 

You! events.  

 

This could be signing 

people in, getting people 

to and from taxis and 

telling people more about 

Asking You!  

There will be a meeting 

before each event to 

choose what job you 

would like to do.  

This could be at People’s 

Parliament, Picnic in the 

Park or at stalls during 

Learning Disability Week.  



How do I get involved? 

If you have any questions 

about the Asking You! 

roles, please contact 

Advonet by calling them 

on 0113 244 0606. 

 

You can also email 

askingyou@advonet.org

.uk  

 

Please let us know your 

name, how to contact  

you and what role you  

are interested in being a 

part of.  



What does this look like?  

Self-Advocates 

Elected Representatives 

Stewards 


